REFERENCES FOR PORTLAND COATINGS, INC. dba WILLIAMSEN & BLEID

A Certified Woman-Owned Business

(Revised June 26, 2018)

The following is a list of our references. We invite you to call any or all of the people listed.

Fortis Construction
Hoffman Construction
Howard S. Wright
Lease Crutcher Lewis
Walsh Construction
Turner Construction

Corp Inc.

Deacon

Emerick Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Holland Construction
Holland Construction
Howard S Wright
Howard S. Wright
Howard S. Wright

JE Dunn

JE Dunn

Lease Crutcher Lewis
Lease Crutcher Lewis
Lease Crutcher Lewis
Lease Crutcher Lewis
MCH Construction
Mortenson Construction

O'Neil-Walsh Construction

Skanska

Todd Construction
Todd Construction
TS Gray

WA County

CONTRACTORS

Jim Kirkpatrick
Dave Garske
Doug Greenwald
Bart Ricketts
Bob Forster

Dan Cavanaugh

UPCOMING PROJECTS

Junction City High School
Cedar Creek
Ridgfield/VRMS

WA Park Reservoirs
CAMS (State Capitol)

5 MLK

Kaiser Parking
Riverplace Housing

1331 NW 17th

14th & Glisan

Broadway Tower

10th & Yamhill

The Grove Hotel

PSB Hillsboro

MCHDHQ

Barlow High School

CCC Ind. Tech bldg

Field Office Bldg.

Saif Bldg Salem

Steven's Creek Apartments
Newberg ASC

Asian Health

Fairview Elementary
George Fox

George Fox

Regency

Sustaining Work through 2018

503-459-4477
503-221-8811
503-220-0895
503-223-0500
503.222.4375
503-226-9825

$135,000.00

$96,750.00
$555,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00

$1,090,000.00

$158,230.00
$536,000.00
$555,000.00
$680,000.00
$497,000.00
$374,444.00
$280,000.00
$135,000.00
$385,000.00
$588,000.00
$105,000.00
$125,841.00
$335,000.00
$560,000.00

$88,000.00

$78,000.00
$230,000.00

$95,000.00

$95,000.00

$90,000.00

$50,000.00



Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Wildish

2KG Construction
Bailey Construction
Baugh Construction
Block 8L

Dalke Construction
Deacon - Turner
Eastside Catholic
Emerick Construction

Eugene School District 4J

Evergreen Museum
Evergreen Pacific
Faulkner USA
Fortis Construction
Fortis Construction
Fortis Construction
Fortis Construction
Fortis Construction
Fortis Construction

Greenberry Construction

Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction

Grand Ave. Apts.
The Jade

CCC Eastside
Sandy Vista
MWMC - Eugene

PROJECTS COMPLETED

Beaverton Swim Center
Southshore High School
The Benson Hotel
Anderson
Swegle/Sempter Schools
SEH Building 60 - Phase |l
Absher Construction
Prescott Elementary

2014 Multisite Painting
Hoffman Construction

Hill Hi Canopy Repaint
Vancouver Conference Center
Farmer's Insurance

PCC Rock Creek - Building #3
OSU - Classroom Building
OIT Main - Wilsonville

U of O - Earl Straub Hall
808 Building

Cancer Center

Nike Garage C

PIA Rental Car QTA Garg.
PDX Racks

Kelly Butte

Portland Water Bureau

U of O - Residence Hall
Oregon State Hospital Remodel
McKinstry

The Nines

Machofsky Repaint
Hillsboro Baseball Stadium
Hillsboro Water

Marcus Mariota Center
oDOT

Macadam

Hoffman - Intel

Pioneer Tower TI

Kelly Butte

Portland Water Bureau
Park Place Condos)
Oregon Convention Center
The Cyan

The Nines

Oregon State Mental Hospital
Block 38

Waterfront Pearl

The John Ross

$600,000.00
$160,000.00
$322,000.00
$115,000.00
$149,230.00

$95,000.00
420,000.00
571,000.00
428,000.00
$170,000.00
650,000.00
448,000.00
$80,000.00
414,000.00
470,500.00
$48,750.00
485,000.00
$48,000.00
$55,000.00
$258,000.00
$79,000.00
$250,000.00
$84,076.00
$50,400.00
$575,000.00
$300,000.00
$210,000.00
$125,000.00
$139,300.00
$516,350.02
$357,595.00
$110,883.00
$786,000.00
$109,000.00
$60,000.00
$71,000.00
$120,000.00
$355,200.00
$122,180.00
$489,000.00
$30,000.00
$46,500.00
$67,000.00
452,000.00
536,000.00
718,840.00
806,146.00
960,000.00
1,004,400.00
1,009,000.00
1,067,143.00



Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction
Hoffman Construction

Holland Construction

Holland Group

Howard S Wright

Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S Wright Construction
Howard S. Wright

Korte

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

Lease Crutcher Lewis

LMC

Lowes Distribution

Marshall Contractors
McCormack

MCH Construction

Metro

Moen Construction

OPUS NW

Pacific Tech

Paragon Construction

Payne Construction

S.D. Deacon

Sage Contractors

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Atwater Place

Mirabella

Public Safety Academy

U of O Football Operations
South Park Apartments
Adult Active at the Grove
Orenco West Podium Bldg
The Gregory

PCC - Sylvania

U of O - Jan Sander Stadium
U of O - Student Services
OSU - Samaritan Sports
PCNA

PSU - Lincoln Hall Renovation
Intel Aloha - LOR3.6

Intel - Aloha DIE Prep

Salem Capitol Fire Recovery #3
PSU - Lincoln Hall

Intel - Aloha LS1 - LS3
Forest Grove High School
Nike Photo Studio TI

11th & Hoyt

USPS Building

Roosevelt High School
Lebanon Vets Home
Elephant Barn - OR Zoo

U of O - EMU Craft Center
15th & Walnut Housing
Huestis Hall

WOU - Live/Learn

LCC - Downtown Campus
LCC - Learning Center
Paccar - Seattle, WA
Dethman Manor

Gray Construction
Hewlett-Packard - Corvallis
Columbia River Health Building
Cathedral Park

Oregon Convention Center
Temple of Justice - Olympia, WA
Ladd Tower

Fort Vancouver

Redwood Shores - Redwood City, CA

Lincoln Park

SEH America - Bldg. 60 Phase |
OES

Peace Health - SHMC

Stayton High School

Stayton Elementary School
Madras High School

Tillabook - Medical Office Building

OHSU Data Center

Federal Express Distribution Center

PSU - Blumell Hall
Target

1,209,000.00
1,390,000.00
505,000.00
552,000.00
529,000.00
505,000.00
820,000.00
400,000.00
$14,000.00
$85,128.00
$254,000.00
$55,000.00
$165,000.00
$125,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$93,801.00
$434,416.00
$150,000.00
$250,000.00
$70,150.00
$400,000.00
$509,000.00
$597,000.00
$230,000.00
$155,000.00
$350,000.00
$200,000.00
$35,800.00
$164,650.00
$300,000.00
$215,215.00
521,000.00
$39,000.00
505,000.00
505,000.00
$54,000.00
$132,850.00
$34,000.00
510,000.00
700,000.00
1,080,000.00
430,000.00
$58,435.00
600,000.00
$130,000.00
$58,400.00
$157,400.00
$61,725.00
$75,000.00
$45,000.00
$57,750.00
$46,950.00
$416,271.00
$250,000.00



Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Skanska

Takenaka

The Alexan

The Casey

Todd Construction
Triplett Wellman
Triplett Wellman
Turner Construction
Turner Construction
Turner Construction
Turner Construction
Turner Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction
Walsh Construction

Philomath High School

Port of Tillamook

OR Zoo Vet Center

PSU -ASRC

Boeing

Siltec

Walsh Construction

Hoffman Construction

Clark County Skill Center
Sacramento School

Joseph Gale Elementary

Salem Hospital

Lloyd Blocks

PGE Park - Providence Center
PGE Park - MLS Expansion
Providence Hospital Portland
Town Center Creek

A to Z Pivot Building

Town Center Greens

Linfiled - Melrose & Walker Halls
Columbia Sportswear

Rembold Block A

Pacific University - Residence Hall
Powell's Books

Sellwood Center

NW Tower Annex
Westmoreland Manor

Abigal Apartments

Block 49

PSU - College Station

Resource Access Center
Seneca Terrace

The Ramona

DP Hooper Center

Lewis & Clark - Evans Music Hall
OTRC - TI

Columbia Sportswear

OMSI - Coastal Discovery Center

$245,000.00
$60,000.00
$33,295.00
$347,354.00
$280,000.00
918,000.00
525,174.00
489,000.00
$45,000.00
$35,000.00
$108,000.00
499,774.00
$1,200,000.00
$31,759.00
$328,000.00
780,000.00
$220,000.00
$44,000.00
$190,000.00
$50,420.00
$77,450.00
$478,022.00
$60,000.00
$15,000.00
$138,671.00
$226,868.00
$405,546.00
$506,300.00
$23,000.00
$146,000.00
$115,200.00
$50,000.00
$600,000.00
$55,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$63,000.00
$69,800.00



