REFERENCES FOR PORTLAND COATINGS, INC. dba WILLIAMSEN & BLEID A Certified Woman-Owned Business

(Revised June 26, 2018)

The following is a list of our references. We invite you to call any or all of the people listed.

CONTRACTORS

Fortis Construction	Jim Kirkpatrick	503-459-4477
Hoffman Construction	Dave Garske	503-221-8811
Howard S. Wright	Doug Greenwald	503-220-0895
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Bart Ricketts	503-223-0500
Walsh Construction	Bob Forster	503.222.4375
Turner Construction	Dan Cavanaugh	503-226-9825

UPCOMING PROJECTS

Corp Inc.	Junction City High School	\$135,000.00
Deacon	Cedar Creek	\$96,750.00
Emerick Construction	Ridgfield/VRMS	\$555,000.00
Hoffman Construction	WA Park Reservoirs	\$100,000.00
Hoffman Construction	CAMS (State Capitol)	\$100,000.00
Hoffman Construction	5 MLK	\$1,090,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Kaiser Parking	\$158,230.00
Hoffman Construction	Riverplace Housing	\$536,000.00
Holland Construction	1331 NW 17th	\$555,000.00
Holland Construction	14th & Glisan	\$680,000.00
Howard S Wright	Broadway Tower	\$497,000.00
Howard S. Wright	10th & Yamhill	\$374,444.00
Howard S. Wright	The Grove Hotel	\$280,000.00
JE Dunn	PSB Hillsboro	\$135,000.00
JE Dunn	MCHDHQ	\$385,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Barlow High School	\$588,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	CCC Ind. Tech bldg	\$105,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Field Office Bldg.	\$125,841.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Saif Bldg Salem	\$335,000.00
MCH Construction	Steven's Creek Apartments	\$560,000.00
Mortenson Construction	Newberg ASC	\$88,000.00
O'Neil-Walsh Construction	Asian Health	\$78,000.00
Skanska	Fairview Elementary	\$230,000.00
Todd Construction	George Fox	\$95,000.00
Todd Construction	George Fox	\$95,000.00
TS Gray	Regency	\$90,000.00
WA County	Sustaining Work through 2018	\$50,000.00

Walsh Construction	Grand Ave. Apts.	\$600,000.00
Walsh Construction	The Jade	\$160,000.00
Walsh Construction	CCC Eastside	\$322,000.00
Walsh Construction	Sandy Vista	\$115,000.00
Wildish	MWMC - Eugene	\$149,230.00

PROJECTS COMPLETED

2KG Construction	Beaverton Swim Center	\$95,000.00
Bailey Construction	Southshore High School	420,000.00
Baugh Construction	The Benson Hotel	571,000.00
Block 8L	Anderson	428,000.00
Dalke Construction	Swegle/Sempter Schools	\$170,000.00
Deacon - Turner	SEH Building 60 - Phase II	650,000.00
Eastside Catholic	Absher Construction	448,000.00
Emerick Construction	Prescott Elementary	\$80,000.00
Eugene School District 4J	2014 Multisite Painting	414,000.00
Evergreen Museum	Hoffman Construction	470,500.00
Evergreen Pacific	Hill Hi Canopy Repaint	\$48,750.00
Faulkner USA	Vancouver Conference Center	485,000.00
Fortis Construction	Farmer's Insurance	\$48,000.00
Fortis Construction	PCC Rock Creek - Building #3	\$55,000.00
Fortis Construction	OSU - Classroom Building	\$258,000.00
Fortis Construction	OIT Main - Wilsonville	\$79,000.00
Fortis Construction	U of O - Earl Straub Hall	\$250,000.00
Fortis Construction	808 Building	\$84,076.00
Greenberry Construction	Cancer Center	\$50,400.00
Hoffman Construction	Nike Garage C	\$575,000.00
Hoffman Construction	PIA Rental Car QTA Garg.	\$300,000.00
Hoffman Construction	PDX Racks	\$210,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Kelly Butte	\$125,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Portland Water Bureau	\$139,300.00
Hoffman Construction	U of O - Residence Hall	\$516,350.02
Hoffman Construction	Oregon State Hospital Remodel	\$357,595.00
Hoffman Construction	McKinstry	\$110,883.00
Hoffman Construction	The Nines	\$786,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Machofsky Repaint	\$109,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Hillsboro Baseball Stadium	\$60,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Hillsboro Water	\$71,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Marcus Mariota Center	\$120,000.00
Hoffman Construction	ODOT	\$355,200.00
Hoffman Construction	Macadam	\$122,180.00
Hoffman Construction	Hoffman - Intel	\$489,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Pioneer Tower TI	\$30,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Kelly Butte	\$46,500.00
Hoffman Construction	Portland Water Bureau	\$67,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Park Place Condos)	452,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Oregon Convention Center	536,000.00
Hoffman Construction	The Cyan	718,840.00
Hoffman Construction	The Nines	806,146.00
Hoffman Construction	Oregon State Mental Hospital	960,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Block 38	1,004,400.00
Hoffman Construction	Waterfront Pearl	1,009,000.00
Hoffman Construction	The John Ross	1,067,143.00

	A	
Hoffman Construction	Atwater Place	1,209,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Mirabella	1,390,000.00
Hoffman Construction	Public Safety Academy	505,000.00
Hoffman Construction	U of O Football Operations	552,000.00
Hoffman Construction	South Park Apartments	529,000.00
Holland Construction	Adult Active at the Grove	505,000.00
Holland Group	Orenco West Podium Bldg	820,000.00
Howard S Wright	The Gregory	400,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	PCC - Sylvania	\$14,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	U of O - Jan Sander Stadium	\$85,128.00
Howard S Wright Construction	U of O - Student Services	\$254,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	OSU - Samaritan Sports	\$55,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	PCNA	\$165,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	PSU - Lincoln Hall Renovation	\$125,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Intel Aloha - LOR3.6	\$40,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Intel - Aloha DIE Prep	\$25,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Salem Capitol Fire Recovery #3	\$93,801.00
Howard S Wright Construction	PSU - Lincoln Hall	\$434,416.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Intel - Aloha LS1 - LS3	\$150,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Forest Grove High School	\$250,000.00
Howard S Wright Construction	Nike Photo Studio TI	\$70,150.00
Howard S. Wright	11th & Hoyt	\$400,000.00
Korte	USPS Building	\$509,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Roosevelt High School	\$597,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Lebanon Vets Home	\$230,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Elephant Barn - OR Zoo	\$155,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	U of O - EMU Craft Center	
		\$350,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	15th & Walnut Housing	\$200,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Huestis Hall	\$35,800.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	WOU - Live/Learn	\$164,650.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	LCC - Downtown Campus	\$300,000.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	LCC - Learning Center	\$215,215.00
Lease Crutcher Lewis	Paccar - Seattle, WA	521,000.00
LMC	Dethman Manor	\$39,000.00
Lowes Distribution	Gray Construction	505,000.00
Marshall Contractors	Hewlett-Packard - Corvallis	505,000.00
McCormack	Columbia River Health Building	\$54,000.00
MCH Construction	Cathedral Park	\$132,850.00
Metro	Oregon Convention Center	\$34,000.00
Moen Construction	Temple of Justice - Olympia, WA	510,000.00
OPUS NW	Ladd Tower	700,000.00
Pacific Tech	Fort Vancouver	1,080,000.00
Paragon Construction	Redwood Shores - Redwood City, CA	430,000.00
Payne Construction	Lincoln Park	\$58,435.00
S.D. Deacon	SEH America - Bldg. 60 Phase I	600,000.00
Sage Contractors	OES	\$130,000.00
Skanska	Peace Health - SHMC	\$58,400.00
Skanska	Stayton High School	\$157,400.00
Skanska	Stayton Elementary School	\$61,725.00
Skanska	Madras High School	\$75,000.00
Skanska	Tillabook - Medical Office Building	\$45,000.00
Skanska	OHSU Data Center	\$57,750.00
Skanska	Federal Express Distribution Center	\$46,950.00
Skanska	PSU - Blumell Hall	\$416,271.00
Skanska	Target	\$250,000.00

Skanska	Philomath High School	\$245,000.00
Skanska	Port of Tillamook	\$60,000.00
Skanska	OR Zoo Vet Center	\$33,295.00
Skanska	PSU -ASRC	\$347,354.00
Skanska	Boeing	\$280,000.00
Takenaka	Siltec	918,000.00
The Alexan	Walsh Construction	525,174.00
The Casey	Hoffman Construction	489,000.00
Todd Construction	Clark County Skill Center	\$45,000.00
Triplett Wellman	Sacramento School	\$35,000.00
Triplett Wellman	Joseph Gale Elementary	\$108,000.00
Turner Construction	Salem Hospital	499,774.00
Turner Construction	Lloyd Blocks	\$1,200,000.00
Turner Construction	PGE Park - Providence Center	\$31,759.00
Turner Construction	PGE Park - MLS Expansion	\$328,000.00
Turner Construction	Providence Hospital Portland	780,000.00
Walsh Construction	Town Center Creek	\$220,000.00
Walsh Construction	A to Z Pivot Building	\$44,000.00
Walsh Construction	Town Center Greens	\$190,000.00
Walsh Construction	Linfiled - Melrose & Walker Halls	\$50,420.00
Walsh Construction	Columbia Sportswear	\$77,450.00
Walsh Construction	Rembold Block A	\$478,022.00
Walsh Construction	Pacific University - Residence Hall	\$60,000.00
Walsh Construction	Powell's Books	\$15,000.00
Walsh Construction	Sellwood Center	\$138,671.00
Walsh Construction	NW Tower Annex	\$226,868.00
Walsh Construction	Westmoreland Manor	\$405,546.00
Walsh Construction	Abigal Apartments	\$506,300.00
Walsh Construction	Block 49	\$23,000.00
Walsh Construction	PSU - College Station	\$146,000.00
Walsh Construction	Resource Access Center	\$115,200.00
Walsh Construction	Seneca Terrace	\$50,000.00
Walsh Construction	The Ramona	\$600,000.00
Walsh Construction	DP Hooper Center	\$55,000.00
Walsh Construction	Lewis & Clark - Evans Music Hall	\$30,000.00
Walsh Construction	OTRC - TI	\$15,000.00
Walsh Construction	Columbia Sportswear	\$63,000.00
Walsh Construction	OMSI - Coastal Discovery Center	\$69,800.00